

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 1595
OFFERED BY MR. STIVERS OF OHIO**

Page 5, line 5, strike “or” and insert a comma.

Page 5, line 7, insert “, or insurer” before “that provides”.

Page 5, line 10, strike “or entity” and insert “, entity, or insurer”.

Page 7, line 9, strike “or entity” and insert “, entity”.

Page 7, line 10, insert “, or insurer” before “to provide”.

Page 11, after line 13, insert the following (and redesignate subsequent paragraphs accordingly):

1 (1) BUSINESS OF INSURANCE.—The term
2 “business of insurance” has the meaning given such
3 term in section 1002 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street
4 Reform and Consumer Protection Act (12 U.S.C.
5 5481).

Page 13, after line 15, insert the following (and redesignate subsequent subparagraphs accordingly):

1 (B) includes the business of insurance;

Page 14, after line 24, insert the following (and re-
designate subsequent paragraphs accordingly):

2 (10) INSURER.—The term “insurer” has the
3 meaning given that term under section 313(r) of
4 title 31, United States Code.

